
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 

ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

Minimum Security 

Low Security 

Medium Security 

High Security 

Detention Centers 

Administrative 

Federal Correctional Complexes 

Medical Referral Centers 

Privately Operated Institutions 

Residential Reentry Centers 

Contract State and Local Institutions 

AVG DAILY 

POPULATION 

206,800 

6,060 

31,949 

46,476 

9,581 

10,638 

1,362 

51,133 

11,265 

23,464 

13,799 

1,072 

APPROVED: 

FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM 
PER CAPITA COSTS 

FY 2015 

OBLIGATIONS 

6,043,680,800.93 

131,661,992.09 

841,406,041.08 

1,232,468,663. 7 4 

316,263,636.36 

407 ,753,490.20 

39,028,252.86 

1,450,372,373.37 

683,414,787.07 

542,580,446.48 

359,914,308.47 

38,816,809.21 
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THOMAS R. KANE, 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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ANNUAL 

COST 

29,226 

21,725 

26,335 

26,517 

33,007 

38,332 

28,660 

28,364 

60,667 

23,123 

26,083 

36,212 

DAILY 

COST 

80.07 

59.52 

72.15 

72.65 

90.43 

105.02 

78.52 

77.71 

166.21 

63.35 

71.46 

99.21 

SUPPORT 

COSTS 

568,947,667.97 

14,681, 176.51 

93,822,297 .58 

137,428,347.41 

35,265,471.79 

45,467,191.14 

4,351,906.42 

161,726,041.61 

76,205,235.51 

d -u-1 f 
DATE 

TOTAL 
DAILY 

COST 

87.61 

66.16 

80.20 

80.75 

100.52 

116.73 

87.27 

86.38 

184.74 




