FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM PER CAPITA COSTS FY 2015

CLASSIFICATION LEVEL ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION	AVG DAILY POPULATION 206,800	OBLIGATIONS 6,043,680,800.93	ANNUAL COST 29,226	DAILY COST 80.07	SUPPORT <u>COSTS</u> 568,947,667.97	TOTAL DAILY COST 87.61
Minimum Security	6,060	131,661,992.09	21,725	59.52	14,681,176.51	66.16
Low Security	31,949	841,406,041.08	26,335	72.15	93,822,297.58	80.20
Medium Security	46,476	1,232,468,663.74	26,517	72.65	137,428,347.41	80.75
High Security	9,581	316,263,636.36	33,007	90.43	35,265,471.79	100.52
Detention Centers	10,638	407,753,490.20	38,332	105.02	45,467,191.14	116.73
Administrative	1,362	39,028,252.86	28,660	78.52	4,351,906.42	87.27
Federal Correctional Complexes	51,133	1,450,372,373.37	28,364	77.71	161,726,041.61	86.38
Medical Referral Centers	11,265	683,414,787.07	60,667	166.21	76,205,235.51	184.74
Privately Operated Institutions	23,464	542,580,446.48	23,123	63.35		
Residential Reentry Centers	13,799	359,914,308.47	26,083	71.46		
Contract State and Local Institutions	1,072	38,816,809.21	36,212	99.21		

APPROVED:

THOMAS R. KANE, ACTING DIRECTOR 2-11-16

DATE